## RADIOSHACK WORLDWIDE CORP.

Add: Building AFRA, Ave. Samuel Lewis and street 54, Panama City, Panama 5,

Republic of Panama Tel: 13710749978

E-mail: zhongdelong@havit.cn

## **Attestation Letter**

Date: 2024-01-30

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(5)(i)(ii) Filing

FCC ID:2BDUR-2604811U

RADIOSHACK WORLDWIDE CORP. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

RADIOSHACK WORLDWIDE CORP. certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Signature:

Contact Person: zhong delong

Title: manager

Company Name: RADIOSHACK WORLDWIDE CORP.

zhong delong

Add: Building AFRA, Ave. Samuel Lewis and street 54, Panama City, Panama 5,

Republic of Panama